
In The  
Supreme Court of the United States 

 
No. 20-1809 

 
VOIP-PAL.COM, INC.,  

Petitioner, 
 

v. 
 

 
APPLE, INC.; AMAZON.COM, INC.;  
AMAZON TECHNOLOGIES, INC., 

Respondents. 
 

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE 
 
 I, Jennifer Hendrick, of lawful age, being duly sworn, upon my oath state 

that I did, on the 3rd day of September, 2021, send three copies of the Reply Brief of 

Petitioner, via UPS Ground Transportation, and one PDF copy, via email, of said 

Petition to: 

Mark A. Perry Daniel T. Shvodian 
Brian Buroker Wing Liang 
GIBSON, DUNN & CRUTCHER LLP PERKINS COIE, LLP 
1050 Connecticut Avenue, NW 3150 Porter Drive 
Washington, DC  20036 Palo Alto, California  94304 
(202) 887-3667 (650) 838-4300 
mperry@gibsondunn.com dshvodian@perkinscoie.com 
bburoker@gibsondunn.com wliang@perkinscoie.com 
 
Ryan Iwahashi Nathan K. Kelley 
GIBSON, DUNN & CRUTCHER LLP PERKINS COIE, LLP 
1881 Page Mill Road 700 13th Street NW 
Palo Alto, California  94304 Washington, DC  20005 
(650) 849-5367 (202) 654-6200 
riwahashi@gibsondunn.com nkelley@perkinscoie.com 
 
Counsel for Apple, Inc. Counsel for Amazon.com, Inc. and 
 Amazon Technologies, Inc. 
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______________________________ 

       Affiant, Jennifer Hendrick 
       THE LEX GROUPDC 
       1050 Connecticut Avenue, N.W. 
       Suite 500, #5190 
       Washington, D.C.  20036 
       (202) 955-0001 

 
 
 
 
I am duly authorized under the laws of the District of Columbia to administer 

oaths.  

 

      __________________________________ 
      Notary Public 
 
 
My Commission Expires:    
 
To be filed for: 

 
Lewis E. Hudnell, III 
Counsel of Record 
HUDNELL LAW GROUP P.C. 
800 West El Camino Real, Suite 180 
Mountain View, California  94040 
(650) 564-7720 
lewis@hudnelllaw.com 
 
Counsel for Petitioner 

 
Dated:  September 3, 2021 
 


